interests of the city;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Douglas as follows:  

Section 1. The city is authorized to prepay the city’s debt obligation under the Loan Agreement in amount not to exceed 

One Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty-Five and 74/100 Dollars ($1,924,555.74).; 

and 

Section 2. The City Manager and the City Clerk are authorized to execute any documents necessary to effectuate the 

prepayment of the city’s debt obligation to the Bank under the Loan Agreement. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Douglas, Arizona, this 12th day of June 2024.